UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

DECEMBER 1999 FOLSOM LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: January 25, 2000
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* ————— RELEASE-CFS. —— EVAPORATION PRECIP
1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW - RIVER ——— PUMPING C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
IN LAKE CHANGE C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET PLANT
580.1
1 426.24 580.6 +0.4 1,980 1,644 117 .00 .14
2 426.30 581.1 +0.5 2,639 2,251 117 9 .03
3 426.14 579.7 -1.4 1,930 2,491 119 20 .07
4 426.09 579.3 -0.4 2,366 2,430 120 35 12
5 426.00 578.5 -0.8 2,116 2,367 120 23 .08
6 425.86 577.3 -1.2 1,905 2,384 120 9 .03
7 425.66 575.6 -1.7 1,607 2,339 118 17 .06
8 425.62 575.2 -0.3 2,247 2,293 119 9 .03
9 425.58 574.9 -0.3 2,119 2,158 118 17 .06
10 425.54 574.5 -0.3 2,338 2,391 112 9 .03 .09
11 425.45 573.8 -0.8 1,212 1,490 107 6 .02
12 425.19 571.5 -2.2 1,571 2,574 108 17 .06
13 424.99 569.8 -1.7 1,768 2,503 107 26 .09
14 424.93 569.3 -0.5 2,442 2,586 111 3 .01
15 424.88 568.9 -0.4 2,276 2,371 106 14 .05
16 424.83 568.4 -0.4 1,959 2,054 114 6 .02
17 424.84 568.5 +0.1 2,137 2,026 51 17 .06
18 424.47 565.4 -3.2 927 2,457 51 11 .04
19 424.18 562.9 -2.5 1,196 2,376 51 17 .06
20 423.69 558.7 -4.2 175 2,200 51 20 .07
21 423.40 556.3 -2.5 1,202 2,381 51 6 .02
22 423.24 554.9 -1.4 1,638 2,149 151 20 .07
23 422.90 552.1 -2.9 1,155 2,462 125 14 .05
24 422.55 549.1 -2.9 976 2,297 141 17 .06
25 422.16 545.9 -3.3 837 2,351 131 3 .01
26 421.82 543.0 -2.8 708 1,982 128 28 .10
27 421.42 539.7 -3.3 701 2,213 135 28 .10
28 421.17 537.6 -2.1 1,075 1,980 114 28 .10
29 420.92 535.6 -2.1 1,081 1,982 115 28 .10
30 420.65 533.3 -2.2 972 1,980 109 3 .01
31 420.27 530.2 -3.1 525 1,980 119 3 .01
TOTALS -49.9 47,780 69,142 0 0 3,356 463 1.62 .23
ACRE-FEET -49,900 94,772 137,143 0 0 6,657 918
COMMENTS:
* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION.
SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET) PRECIPITATION
POWER 137,143  OUTLET 0 THIS MONTH = .23
SPILL 0 TOTAL 143,800 JULY 1, 1999 TO DATE = 3.06

PUMPING PLANT 6,657



